

SQUAXIN ISLAND

Route 1, Box 257 Shelton, Washington 98584 Phone 426-9781

Calvirrd. Peters — Chairman
Bryan A. Johnson — Vice Chairman
Michael Peters — Secretary

David Lopeman Treasurer
Michael Krise Councilman
Florence Sign Tribal Historian

TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. 82 - 53

of the-SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the constitution and by-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has the responsibility to protect the Tribal Members from exposure to dangerous or immoral persons within the boundries of the Squaxin Island Reservation, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has the authority to request Northwest Intertribal Court System code writing services,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby resolves to request the code writing services of the North-west Intertribal Court System in the revision of the Squaxin Island Exclusion Ordinance.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Trigal Council does hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 6th day of Detoter, 1982, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 3 for, o against.

David Whitener, Chairman

have Lopeman, Secretary

Evie Allen, Wice Chairman